# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4149240

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HORIZON PHARMA USA RHEUMATOLOGY LLC	01/15/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HORIZON PHARMA RHEUMATOLOGY LLC	
Street Address:	150 S. SAUNDERS RD.	
City:	LAKE FOREST	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60045	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	60670573		
Application Number:	13972167		
Application Number:	13461170		
Application Number:	60670541		
Application Number:	13107498		
Application Number:	13226891		
Application Number:	13452151		
Application Number:	13623512		
Application Number:	12879084		
Application Number:	11918296		
Application Number:	r: 60670520		
Application Number:	plication Number: 11918292		
Application Number:	60219318		
Application Number:	09370084		
Application Number:	11882750		
Application Number:	12769572		
Application Number:	14462368		
Application Number:	14806494		
Application Number:	10928370		
Application Number:	09839946		

PATENT REEL: 040648 FRAME: 0367

504102571

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12769570	
Application Number:	11833590	
Application Number:	13083152	
Application Number:	13085793	
Application Number:	13306336	
Application Number:	09501730	
Application Number:	61248698	
Application Number:	61298718	
Application Number:	15165318	
Application Number:	13379704	
Application Number:	11539475	
Application Number:	11899688	
Application Number:	09726097	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)395-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6173957000

Email: CDBPatents@lalaw.com
Correspondent Name: LANDO & ANASTASI LLP

Address Line 1: ONE MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H2086-9000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRISTIN D. BERKEY
SIGNATURE:	/Cristin D. Berkey/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Horizon Name Change 2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040648 FRAME: 0368

# State of Delaware Certificate of Correction of a Limited Liability Company to be filed pursuant to Section 18-211(a)

Rheumatology LL	<u> </u>	
		was filed by the Secreta
of State of Delaware or	n January 13,2	016, and that said Certificate rec
correction as permitted	by Section 18-211 o	of the Limited Liability Company
The inaccuracy or defec	ct of said Certificate	is: (must give specific reason)
		lity company was tificate of Amendment.
5	limited liabi	as follows: Llity company is Horizo
Pharma Rheumato	тоду ппс.	
	•	executed this Certificate on
the 15th	day of January	, A.D. 2016
		By: /s/ Timothy P. Walbert
		Authorized Person
	.Ne	ame: Timothy P. Walbert

**RECORDED: 11/18/2016** 

PATENT REEL: 040648 FRAME: 0369